and the second				
(C)	4			
V	When recorded return to:		2016060	10081
"Second State	Claus Brothers, LLC		Skagit County Auditor	\$74.00
and a second	15193 Doris Street Anacortes, WA 98221		6/1/2016 Page	1 of 2 3:20PM
	Recorded at the request of: Guardian Northwest Title File Number: 111520			
	S S	tatutory Warranty D	111520	TITLE CO.
2,81) 2017	THE GRANTOR Esther Jordan, as OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLI Brothers, LLC, a Washington Limit County of Skagit, State of	her separate estate for and in E CONSIDERATION in har	n consideration of TEN DO ad paid, conveys and war	DLLARS AND rants to Claus
	Abbreviated Legal: Ptn. Tract 18, Sedro Home	Acreage, Plate #1		
	Tax Parcel Number(s): P77088, 4171-	901-018-0003		
	The East 56 feet of Tract 18 of Plat WASHINGTON", as per plat recor EXCEPT the North 100 feet thereo This conveyance is subject to covenant appear in the public record, including the attached hereto	ded in Volume 3 of Plats, pa f and EXCEPT the South 20 s, conditions, restrictions and ea	ge 39, records of Skagit feet thereof. asements, if any, affecting ti	County, tle, which may
	Dated <u>le-l-16</u>			
	Esther Jordan	andan	SKAGIT COUNTY REAL ESTATE 2016 2	EXCISE TAX 2214
			JUN 1	
	STATE OF <u>Washington</u> COUNTY OF Skagit	} ss:	Amount Skagit Co. By HB	Paid \$ 143. ⁷⁰ Treasurer Deputy
	- Windstein	* * *******		
	I certify that I know or have satisfactory me, and said person(s) acknowledged the his/her/their free and voluntary act for/	bat he shouhey signed this instru	ument and acknowledge it to	
	Date: $(e-1-1)e$	rinted Name: Kater Hickok Ch	Juch .	
	A FROEAL	Inter Funct. Render fick of Control Function Function Function Function For the State Stat	e of · <u>Washington</u> へいA	
				LPB 10-05(i-t)

.

÷

Page 1 of 1

Commitment No.: 111520 6 of 10

Form No. 1068-2 ALTA Plain Language Commitment

SCHEDULE "B-1"

EXCEPTIONS:

A. ANY AND ALL OFFERS OF DEDICATIONS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS, EASEMENTS, FENCE LINE/BOUNDARY DISCREPANCIES, NOTES, PROVISIONS AND/OR ANY OTHER MATTERS AS DISCLOSED AND/OR DELINEATED ON THE FACE OF THE FOLLOWING PLAT/SHORT PLAT/SURVEY:

Plate No. 1, Sedro Home Acreage, Skagit Co., Wash. 1904 Name: June 7, 1904 Recorded: 48515 (Vol. 3 of Plats, Pg. 39) Auditor's No.: Guardian Northwest Title and Escrow, Agent for First American Title Insurance Company